PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Florian Geltinger | | | 05/24/2012 | |
| Michael Neubauer | | | 05/23/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Krones AG | | | |
| Street Address: | Boehrmerwaldstrasse 5 | | | |
| City: | Neutraubling | | | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | | | |
| Postal Code: | 93073 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Property Ty | /pe | Number | | |
| Property Ty Application Number: | | Number 485950 | 85350 | |
| | 13 | | 13485950 | |
| Application Number: | DATA | 485950 | | |
| Application Number: | DATA (970)692-2 | 485950 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (970)692-2 docket-opp | 203 | \$40.00 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> | DATA (970)692-2 docket-opp <i>be sent to the e-m</i> | 485950 203 edahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> | 00 00 \$40 00 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> | DATA (970)692-2 docket-opp <i>be sent to the e-m</i> | 485950 203 edahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Patent Law Firm LLC | \$40.00 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: | DATA (970)692-2 docket-opp <i>be sent to the e-m</i> Oppedahl F P O Box 59 | 485950 203 edahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Patent Law Firm LLC | \$40.00 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (970)692-2 docket-opp <i>be sent to the e-m</i> Oppedahl F P O Box 59 Dillon, COL | 485950 203 edahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Patent Law Firm LLC 40 | \$40.00 | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA (970)692-2 docket-opp <i>be sent to the e-m</i> Oppedahl F P O Box 59 Dillon, COL | 485950 203 edahl@oppedahl.com <i>ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Patent Law Firm LLC 40 ORADO 80435 | \$40.00 | |

2000 - US

ASSIGNMENT

| Application Number: | 13485950 |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Attorney Docket Number: | HBPP.P-005 |
| Client Reference Number: | KNS01-463-USPT |

I, Florian Geltinger, hereby assign to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße $5\,93073$ Neutraubling Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number $\underline{13485950}$ and German Application number 10 2011 104 316.4 for "Apparatus and plant for the stretch blow moulding of plastics material pre-forms and use of a ceramic component" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the official serial number of the U.S. Patent Application in the blanks above once received.

Signature:

Printed Name: Florian Geltinger

Date:

-Rothes

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 028300 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 13485950

Attorney Docket Number: HBPP.P-005

Client Reference Number: KNS01-463-USPT

I, Michael Neubauer, hereby assign to Krones AG, having an address of Böhmerwaldstraße 5 93073 Neutraubling Germany ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described therein US Application number <u>13485950</u> and German Application number 10 2011 104 316.4 for "Apparatus and plant for the stretch blow moulding of plastics material pre-forms and use of a ceramic component" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignce or its successors or assigns.

I authorize Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC to insert the official serial number of the U.S. Patent Application in the blanks above once received.

Signature:

Printed Name: Michael Neubauer

3.05

Date:

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 028300 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 06/01/2012